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South Carolina TLegislature

May 20, 2024, 04:22:02 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2910 (Rat #0153, Act #0105 of 1985) General Bill, By House Judiciary
Similar (S 0614)

A Bill to amend Section 14-8-90, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Court of Appeals
sitting en banc so as to delete the requirement that a case must first have been heard by a panel of the court before the court
may sit en banc to hear the case; and to amend Section 14-8-250 relating to decisions of the Court of Appeals so as to provide
that the court need not address a point which is manifestly without merit.

05/01/85
05/02/85
05/03/85
05/07/85
05/07/85
05/07/85
05/09/85
05/10/85
05/15/85
05/21/85
05/21/85
05/21/85
06/03/85

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2813
Read second time HJ-2914

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2931
Introduced and read first time SJ-1944
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1944
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-1946
Read second time SJ-2036

Read third time and enrolled SJ-2052

Ratified R 153

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/21/85
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