May 20, 2024, 04:22:02 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2910 (Rat #0153, Act #0105 of 1985) General Bill, By House Judiciary

Similar (S 0614)

A Bill to amend Section 14-8-90, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Court of Appeals sitting en banc so as to delete the requirement that a case must first have been heard by a panel of the court before the court may sit en banc to hear the case; and to amend Section 14-8-250 relating to decisions of the Court of Appeals so as to provide that the court need not address a point which is manifestly without merit.

05/01/85	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2813
05/02/85	House	Read second time HJ-2914
05/03/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2931
05/07/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1944
05/07/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1944
05/07/85	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-1946
05/09/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-2036
05/10/85	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2052
05/15/85		Ratified R 153
05/21/85		Signed By Governor
05/21/85		Effective date 05/21/85
05/21/85		Act No. 105
06/03/85		Copies available